RESOLUTION NO. 15-98

OFFERED BY:

MAYOR CURRIN

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SUBMIT THE CITY OF HUDSON'S CIVIL DEFENSE WARNING SYSTEM PROJECT TO SUMMIT COUNTY FOR INCLUSION IN THE SUMMIT COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY'S HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, this Council, through Resolution No. 15-92 adopted on June 16, 2015, authorized the City Manager to submit a grant application to the Ohio Emergency Management Agency through its Pre-Disaster Mitigation Grant Program to upgrade the City's current Civil Defense warning system; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City to submit its Civil Defense warning system project to the Summit County Emergency Management Agency for inclusion into the Summit County Emergency Management Agency's Hazard Mitigation Plan that is submitted to the State of Ohio Emergency Management Agency in order for funds to be allocated to the State of Ohio through the Federal Emergency Management Agency, and for the City of Hudson to receive the grant monies that have been applied for to upgrade its Civil Defense warning system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Hudson, Summit County, State of Ohio, that:

<u>Section 1</u>. The City Manager is authorized and directed to submit the City's Civil Defense warning project to Summit County for inclusion into the Summit County Emergency Management Agency's Hazard Mitigation Plan for the purposes set forth in the recitals to this Resolution.

Section 2. This Resolution will take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

\mathbf{I} \mathbf{A} \mathbf{S}	SED	
		William A. Currin, Mayor
ATT	TEST:	
Eliza	abeth Slagle, Clerk of Council	
on _	I certify that the foregoing Resolution, 2015.	was duly passed by the Council of said Municipality
		Elizabeth Slagle, Clerk of Council

DYCCED.